
STOCKHOLDER'S NAME OUTSTANDING & OUTSTANDING & TOTAL PERCENTAGE

ISSUED SHARES ISSUED SHARES HOLDINGS TO

(FULLY PAID) (PARTIALLY PAID) (SUBSCRIBED) TOTAL

TOSOH CORPORATION 317,779,029 0 317,779,029 48.053

TOSOH CORPORATION 264,006,806 0 264,006,806 39.922

MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 22,260,000 0 22,260,000 3.366

MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 17,419,999 0 17,419,999 2.634

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO) 13,228,168 0 13,228,168 2.000

DENNIS T. VILLAREAL 1,203,300 0 1,203,300 0.182

WILLIAM LINES, INC. 1,050,000 0 1,050,000 0.159

SANTIAGO SR. TANCHAN 765,730 0 765,730 0.116

GONZALO PUYAT & SONS, INC. 585,169 0 585,169 0.088

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO) 408,376 0 408,376 0.062

MULTIFARMS AGRO-INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 336,000 0 336,000 0.051

J E L P REAL ESTATE DEVT CORP. 300,000 0 300,000 0.045

WILFRIDO C. TECSON 300,000 0 300,000 0.045

SONGBO YANG 300,000 0 300,000 0.045

F. C. ROQUE AGRO-INDUSTRIAL 255,092 0 255,092 0.039

KENNETH T. GATCHALIAN 250,000 0 250,000 0.038

ANA BEATRIZ R. MEDRANO AND/OR VICTORINO S. MEDRANO JR. 250,000 0 250,000 0.038

FGU INSURANCE CORPORATION 243,000 0 243,000 0.037

JACINTO U. TIU 219,493 0 219,493 0.033

VICTONETA INVESTMENT CORP. 213,931 0 213,931 0.032

RICARDO PARAS 197,823 0 197,823 0.030

FELICITO H. TIU 186,000 0 186,000 0.028

GILBERT LIU 180,000 0 180,000 0.027

VICENTE TIU 178,568 0 178,568 0.027

JOSEFA R. LUZ 146,600 0 146,600 0.022

TANCHAN AUTOPARTS CORP. 122,839 0 122,839 0.019

AMA RURAL BANK OF MANDALUYONG INC. 120,000 0 120,000 0.018

SANTIAGO J. TANCHAN JR. 120,000 0 120,000 0.018

CRISPINA M. VILAR 118,903 0 118,903 0.018

ISAGANI DABA 114,000 0 114,000 0.017

PERLA G. DEL ROSARIO 112,563 0 112,563 0.017

LEONARDO R. GUTIERREZ 112,563 0 112,563 0.017

EMILIA F. EVANGELISTA 108,427 0 108,427 0.016

EVANGELINE T. CO 106,047 0 106,047 0.016

LUIS M. TUPAS AND/OR MARIA ISABEL M. TUPAS 105,000 0 105,000 0.016

JOSE ONG DE JESUS 103,729 0 103,729 0.016

MARIO I. ALBA 100,000 0 100,000 0.015

REXLON T. GATCHALIAN 100,000 0 100,000 0.015

JOEL C. VALDES 100,000 0 100,000 0.015

DELFIN C. SANTIAGO 91,952 0 91,952 0.014

CONRADO V. DEL ROSARIO 90,477 0 90,477 0.014

ZENAIDA B. GONZALES 84,213 0 84,213 0.013

JUANA M. REYES 84,000 0 84,000 0.013

JOSEPH C. BALATBAT 80,000 0 80,000 0.012

HERMENEGILDO G. CASTILLO 78,703 0 78,703 0.012

G. B. GUEVARA TRUST 78,237 0 78,237 0.012

VICENTE L. PE 76,351 0 76,351 0.012

WINSTON YAO CABIGON 75,600 0 75,600 0.011

JORGE F. PAEZ 74,100 0 74,100 0.011

AUGUSTO FRED H. FLORESCA 74,000 0 74,000 0.011

RODOLFO N. FERRER 73,131 0 73,131 0.011

DEXTER G. CO 72,000 0 72,000 0.011

JOYCE ANGELA N. CO 72,000 0 72,000 0.011

MARIANA G. CO 72,000 0 72,000 0.011

ALEX S. GONZALEZ 72,000 0 72,000 0.011

ADELINE C. HSU 72,000 0 72,000 0.011

OCTAVIO S. MALOLES II 68,946 0 68,946 0.010

CONRADO P. GUEVARA 68,838 0 68,838 0.010

DBP TSD DAVAO BRANCH 67,000 0 67,000 0.010

MILAN REALTY & DEV`T. CORP. 63,749 0 63,749 0.010

FELY C. LEY 63,600 0 63,600 0.010

DBP TSD CABANATUAN CITY 62,400 0 62,400 0.009

JUN M. BORRES 61,200 0 61,200 0.009

LEONISA J. TANCHAN 60,836 0 60,836 0.009

WILLIE J. TANCHAN 60,836 0 60,836 0.009

ANNIE C CHUAN 60,000 0 60,000 0.009
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CINVESCO CREDIT INC. 60,000 0 60,000 0.009

JOHNNY K. DY 60,000 0 60,000 0.009

REGINA G. DY 60,000 0 60,000 0.009

CHESTER HUNG 60,000 0 60,000 0.009

RUEL CIFRA RECTO 60,000 0 60,000 0.009

ANTONIO D. GARCIA 58,305 0 58,305 0.009

RUPERTO R. CONSUNJI 56,737 0 56,737 0.009

OMAR M. DIANALAN 55,191 0 55,191 0.008

CESAR J. SANTOS 54,696 0 54,696 0.008

ERNESTO DACANAY 54,000 0 54,000 0.008

MARLYN ROSAS 54,000 0 54,000 0.008

LOYOLA PLANS, INC. 53,839 0 53,839 0.008

VICTOR A. BUENCAMINO JR. 53,752 0 53,752 0.008

DOLORES B. FRANCIA 53,752 0 53,752 0.008

FE CLARA P. BEHRINGER 53,024 0 53,024 0.008

IMPERIAL RUBBER & SYNTHETIC PRODUCTS 52,660 0 52,660 0.008

DLSU SCIENCE FOUNDATION, INC. 51,450 0 51,450 0.008

MARIA LOURDES BARCELON 50,000 0 50,000 0.008

NICANOR S. VILLASENOR III 50,000 0 50,000 0.008

ASUNCION P. GUEVARA FOUNDATION 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

HILARION V. CAJUCOM 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

EVELYN D. GUERRERO 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

LILY S. HO 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

CECILIA S. ROXAS 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

ROSALIE USISON SARTHOU 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

BERNADETTE C. TIU 48,000 0 48,000 0.007

CHARLES O. CHANG 47,289 0 47,289 0.007

CONRADO S. DAYRIT 46,839 0 46,839 0.007

ALFRED A. BATISTA 46,386 0 46,386 0.007

GREGORIO R. EMPERADO 45,962 0 45,962 0.007

BENJAMIN M. CHUA 45,470 0 45,470 0.007

NENITA GO KIANGKEE 45,210 0 45,210 0.007

WILFREDO D. HAMOY JR. 45,202 0 45,202 0.007

RODOLFO S. NACARIO 44,400 0 44,400 0.007

ARTHUR B. CUYUGAN 42,694 0 42,694 0.006

MARIO HERNANDO R. DE LA PAZ 42,000 0 42,000 0.006

HENRY GO 42,000 0 42,000 0.006

ALFONSO R. REYNO JR. 42,000 0 42,000 0.006

SHU ENG TIO TAN 42,000 0 42,000 0.006

BENITA M. SANTOS 41,937 0 41,937 0.006

D. M. CONSUNJI, INC. 41,866 0 41,866 0.006

ISIDRO B. ASOK 41,424 0 41,424 0.006

DBP TSD OZAMIZ BRANCH 39,600 0 39,600 0.006

ATENEO SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION 39,374 0 39,374 0.006

PHILIPPINE INSTITUTE OF PURE & APPLIED CHEMISTRY 39,374 0 39,374 0.006

FELIPE MANUEL Q. BUENCAMINO 38,562 0 38,562 0.006

EILEEN GATCHALIAN SYMACO 37,500 0 37,500 0.006

ALLAN B. CUYUGAN 37,473 0 37,473 0.006

ANNE BEVERLY B. CUYUGAN 37,473 0 37,473 0.006

ANGEL B. CUYUGAN JR. 37,473 0 37,473 0.006

ALICE CUYUGAN DE BUSTOS 37,473 0 37,473 0.006

ARSENIO A. PADILLA 37,473 0 37,473 0.006

ANGEL B. CUYUGAN 37,249 0 37,249 0.006

GUADALUPE B. PAEZ 36,471 0 36,471 0.006

MA. CRISTINA G. DIMAYUGA 36,053 0 36,053 0.005

ZENAIDA ALCANTARA LUIS M. ALCANTARA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

DANILO T. ARRIENDA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

JOSE S. CHICANO 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

MING CHUN CHUA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

CITRA RAYA FOOTWEAR CORP. 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

EUGENE CHUA DY 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

JAIME C. FERNANDEZ 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

JAYNE B. JAMBOY 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

WILLY C. JULIO 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

BELEN T. MENDOZA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

VICTOR L. MENDOZA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

GAVINO R. MENESES JR. 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

ALBERTO QUIOGUE 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

KEE SAN SY 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

VIVIAN CHUA TANG 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

ELISA E. TORRES 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

NATIVIDAD R. VILLANUEVA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

MICHAEL D. VILLARET 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

VICTORIA S. YIU 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

MA. TERESA L. ZAMORA 36,000 0 36,000 0.005

JOSE ANTONIO BUENCAMINO 35,443 0 35,443 0.005

GIOVANNI CARLO T. ONG 35,386 0 35,386 0.005



DBP TSD BALANGA BRANCH 34,800 0 34,800 0.005

DAVID SYCIP 34,557 0 34,557 0.005

PAZ S. YUCHENGCO 34,557 0 34,557 0.005

CLARO T. GIANAN 34,032 0 34,032 0.005

FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 33,776 0 33,776 0.005

GSIS ERLINDA N. MENDOZA 33,600 0 33,600 0.005

JUAN M. CABONEGRO 33,368 0 33,368 0.005

ESTELITO R. ALVIA 32,146 0 32,146 0.005

GONZALO L. DEL ROSARIO 31,358 0 31,358 0.005

JOHN C. JOVEN 31,200 0 31,200 0.005

POINT JUDITH INT`L. TRADING CORPORATION 30,934 0 30,934 0.005

GRAND TOTAL (154) 649,502,114 0 649,502,114

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE. 
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UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 13,000                    

A & A SECURITIES, INC. 84,400                    

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 498,213                 

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 433,220                 

A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 62,001                    

ALL ASIA SECURITIES MANAGEMENT CORP. 1,600                      

BA SECURITIES, INC. 102,400                 

AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 90,935                    

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 158,600                 

AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 89,166                    

SB EQUITIES,INC. 21,912                    

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 7,200                      

CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 53,400                    

BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 1                                

B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,600                      

JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 3,000                      

BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,753,968             

CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 42,600                    

CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 10,000                    

TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 72,700                    

IGC SECURITIES INC. 49,400                    

DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 68,000                    

DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 138,221                 

E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 133,300                 

EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 29,800                    

EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 575,200                 

EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 79,400                    

EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 144,000                 

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 39,165                    

AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 49,200                    

GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 81,600                    

GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 2,400                      

HDI SECURITIES, INC. 21,400                    

HIGHLAND SECURITIES PHIL., INC. 1,200                      

HK SECURITIES, INC. 2,000                      

I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 43,721                    

I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 117,273                 

INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 100                           



IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 13,913                    

INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 31,200                    

ASIAN CAPITAL EQUITIES, INC. 100,400                 

LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 6,000                      

LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 2,520,000             

LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 67,600                    

MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 6,816                      

MARINO OLONDRIZ Y CIA 125,600                 

COL Financial Group, Inc. 811,742                 

DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 112,000                 

MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 8,000                      

MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 36,000                    

MDR SECURITIES, INC. 32,800                    

MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 5,000                      

OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 37,400                    

RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 32,800                    

PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 7,600                      

MAYBANK  SECURITIES, INC. 2,836                      

PNB SECURITIES, INC. 18,400                    

PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 131                           

QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 20,000                    

R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 7,600                      

R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 226,024                 

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 289,900                 

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 119,400                 

R. S. LIM & CO., INC. 6,000                      

RTG & COMPANY, INC. 31,600                    

S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 26,200                    

SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 43,200                    

STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 21,600                    

SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 3,400                      

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 12,000                    

TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 78,600                    

TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 10,200                    

DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 3,360                      

LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 288,600                 

UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 71,000                    

E.SECURITIES, INC. 50,400                    

VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 44,480                    

FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 1,069,069             

WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 129,939                 

WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 83,242                    

YU & COMPANY, INC. 31,400                    

BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 143,331                 



EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 12,800                    

GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 148,000                 

SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 183,000                 

G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 400,700                 

UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 6,763                      

ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 21,200                    

MABUHAY VINYL CORPORATION 2                                

TOTAL LODGED SHARES 13,636,544          


